



\$~81 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7296/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30631/2025

CHINTELS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICERespondent

+ CRL.M.C. 7297/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30633/2025

CHINTELS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICERespondent

Appearances: Mr. Vijay Pal Dalmia and Mr. Rajat Jain, Advocates
for petitioners
Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin, Ms.
Hemlata Rawat and Mr. V. K. Saxena, JSCs for
Income Tax Dept.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 09.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2026
dy